

SUPREME COURT OF IND IA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6697/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 08/06/2007 in WA No. 151/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M. YASHWANTH SHENOY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNIYAPPA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 19.8.2009)

With

SLP(C) No.4352/2008

(Office report on default dated 19.8.2009)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.For Respondent(s)  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay of 78 days in filing the process fee is

condoned.

(K.K. Chawla) (P.S.N. Murthy)  
A.R.-Cum-P.S. Court Master