

ITEM NO.2  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 4 & 5 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6697/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2007 in WA No.151/2006 of the  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M. YASHWANTH SHENOY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNIYAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs. of the deceased respondent,  
c/delay in filing substitution application and  
office report)

WITH

I.A. Nos.2-6 in SLP(C) NO. 4352 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs. of the deceased respondent,  
setting aside abatement and c/delay in filing substitution application and  
office report)

Date: 31/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar,Adv.  
Ms. A. Sumathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kheyali Sarkar,Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the legal  
representatives of the deceased respondent Nos.1 and 9 are already on  
record and only a formal order has to be passed allowing the  
applications for substitution. Therefore, abatement is set aside and  
the delay in filing the applications for substitution is condoned.  
Applications for substitution are allowed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER