

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6697/2008

M. YASHWANTH SHENOY

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

MUNYIYAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4352 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kashi Vishwashwar,adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh ,Adv

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for taking steps against the unserved respondents submits that he has served a notice on Mr.E.C.Vidya Sagar, but no proof of service is available with him right now. On verification of the record, it is seen that in SLP(C) No.6697/08 respondent Nos. 7,8 and Lrs. of deceased respondent No.9 are to be served.

Contd.....2

ITEM NO.5

-2-

In SLP(C) No.4352/08 respondent Nos.7-9 are yet to be served. Mr.E.C.Vidya Sagar is appearing for the respondents who have already been served. Hence, steps have not been taken against the unserved respondents. However, Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that since the details of the person, who are yet to be served, were not available, he could not make out this mistake. Ld.counsel submits that steps can be taken within three days. In the light of above time is granted.

List the matter on 22.07.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |