

\

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6697/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2007 in WA No.151/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M. YASHWANTH SHENOY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNIYAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. A. Sumathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
for Mr. Rajeev Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted finally to file the proper
application.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master