

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 8/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 6697/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/06/2007  
in WA No. 3901/2005 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at  
Bangalore)

M. YASHWANTH SHENOY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNIYAPPA (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.  
(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Respondent(s)

WITH  
I.A.1/2008, I.A. 7/2014 in SLP(C) No. 4352/2008  
(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 09/09/2014

These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.  
For Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
For Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard counsel for both the parties.

Application is allowed.

Respondent Nos. 7 and 8 are deleted from the array of parties  
at the risk of the petitioner.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Gulshan Kumar Arora  
Date: 2014.09.11  
15:44:39 IST  
Reason:

(R.NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER

(H.S.PARASHER)  
COURT MASTER