

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6697/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/06/2007
in WA No. 151/2006 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

M. YASHWANTH SHENOY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNIYAPPA (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4352/2008

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 27/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. A. Sumathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

For RR 5&6

Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Khushbu Jain, Adv.

For Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the respondent Nos. 5 and 6, these matters are adjourned
for six weeks' for filing counter affidavit.Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may also be filed within
the time granted.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master