

LISTING ON 09.03.2015  
COURT NO. 10  
ITEM NO. 4

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 6697 & 4352 OF 2008  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M. Yashwanth Shenoy

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Muniyappa (D) by Lrs. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.01.2015 with an Office Report dated 22.01.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 5 and 6, these matters are adjourned for six weeks' for filing counter affidavit.*

*Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may also be filed within the time granted."*

It is submitted that Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate has not filed counter affidavit, hence no rejoinder affidavit.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. A. Sumathi, Advocate  
C-51, Jangpura-B, New Delhi - 110014

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate  
34, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Advocate  
114, R.K. Jain Block, Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd