

LISTING ON 08.09.2015

COURT NO. 10

ITEM NO. 4

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 6697 & 4352 OF 2008
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(Application for permission to file additional documents in 4352 of 2008)

M. Yashwanth Shenoy

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Muniyappa (D) by Lrs. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.04.2015 with an Office Report dated 17.04.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“ Let these matters be listed in July, 2015 on a non miscellaneous day, so that the matters could be finally heard and disposed of.

In the meantime, the parties shall take necessary steps for substitution.

Learned counsel for the respondents may file counter affidavit. ”

It is submitted that Ms. Priya Aristotle, Advocate has on 03.09.2015 filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 4 in both SLPs, but advocate not filed application for exemption from filing official translation in support of Annexure R-1 and R-2. As the matter on board same is being circulated with this office report.

It is further submitted that Ms. A. Sumathi, counsel for the petitioner has on 31.08.2015 filed I.A. for permission to file additional documents in SLP(c) No. 4352 of 2008 and the same is being circulated with this office report.

It is lastly submitted that no application for substitution filed so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 7th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. A. Sumathi, Advocate
C-51, Jangpura-B, New Delhi - 110014

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate
34, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Advocate
114, R.K. Jain Block, Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

