

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No.6697/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/06/2007  
in WA No.151/2006 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At  
Bangalore)

M. YASHWANTH SHENOY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNIYAPPA (DEAD) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No.4352/2008 (With I.A. No.8 for permission to file  
additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)Date : 08/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pai, Adv.  
Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.  
Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Maheshwari, Adv.  
For Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.Mr. H.N. Nagamohan Das, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.  
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. M.B. Elakkumanan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Signature Not Verified

Judgment reserved.

Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2015.09.08  
17:16:49 IST  
Reason:(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master